

Order Dated :12/08/2025

Today is fixed for evidence as L/C id closed .

Complainant is absent by a time petition .

Prayer for time is considered and allowed with a cost of Rs. 300/- payable to SDLISA .

Out of 02 accused 01 accused is present by hazira and 01 accused is absent by a petition u/s 317 Cr.p.c .

Day adjourned .

Fix 31/01/2026 for cost & evidence as L/C id closed .

Judicial Magistrate, 1st Court
Uluberia, Howrah