

Order Dated :27/08/2025

Today is fixed for interim hearing.

Petitioner is present by filing hazirah.

Out of 10 OP(s) 01 OP is present by filing hazirah and 09 OP(s) are absent by time petition on the ground stated therein.

Considered and allowed.

OP no.1 also filed a written objection copy served and objection raised by the Ld.Advocate of other side.

Let it be kept with the record.

Today regular Ld. P.O is on leave and J.M, Amta is in charge.

Day adjourned.

Fix 30/10/2025 for interim hearing.

Judicial Magistrate, 1st Court
Uluberia, Howrah
(I/C)